Jisd

No. SY00209B

VERK: 20194E5 H 27 H

HS JEKPA 7 ALE

Sdakuragawa

7.

o

7 Y 2 =K HS-615C P
a2 150 mm
£ 5 8 14 m
T B = 2.0 m’/min
T — X 2 =K B XK PR = AR5 R
H A 11 kW B 4 Fix
T K 200 \Y 6 1 FEs 5] B i
BRE 50 Hy. T i 43.0 A
mEAR e AR L)
i 2 & 630677 T8 631077
B EE T — B ¥IAEAT A= —L MW45CEL Y7397 X kv
A RS SiC X SiC
M g W A —E M1 (SO VG32) 1.7 DA%
T — 4 F— X N A — b M E B8 T IE)
REEE
FrIEAY
F—TJ)
2PNCTS 4C X 8 mm 2 10m fEEEE ¢ 21.2 mm
FERRME AL T mra bR BEf HmEawylf)
&U fr—3 7 :FC250
FT—H 7L —A:FC200
% i
<

Tk B

i&

7 Zr N FC200

E—H %7 ~:SUS420J2

Yo 713—  FC250

B arJi2 3 — 24455400

BER AR LR T - : SUS304

ME: 541 mm BLfT: 469 mm RRES: 1027 mm

R T ARIRE B 240 kg

X IEAZR AT AR SR XIS TTRERL<TZ S0

H-H 0 150AKR—A BTV

00478



TYPE

sasallim - Z R fErh

SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFGCO.LTD.

HS-615C 150 wm 1 st.
m*/ min™
1500 (50Hz)
2 14 1800 (60H2) 11
30- -
20 4 100 +==
] {1 9 =
= . TOTAL HEAD
- 4 80 -
n
T T 70 AN N
- 4 60
104 25{ 50 PUMP EFFICIENCY S
{1 204 40 =
//’ :~ g
{ 154 30 e’
£ SHAFT POWER
4 104 20 .
- 54 10
0- ol ok
() [ew [() O 2 3
o @) 3, .
2 L i CAPACITY m/min
Ll (@]
- £ t DATE 03-Dec-08
< E o Hayashi Haruta
o I 3 No. 00083B




(1027)

150A Hose Coupling
150A R—X Ay 1)Uy 833
|
L N\ N
m J— -
~
— LO
<t i <
Lo C <+
o - -< 41T —+¢r—/mWrTrwwe\tr - ""—""—"""—"""""" ] B - " ay
© L
<+ _ -
—
T I
==
\_/
NV
Lowest Level
= K KA 400
469 1008
C:"Add and Correct Dimension ’19. 05. 22 A Zin Date Sign Scale Title / & & _ Dwg.No. / @& E
THE D:' Add Model "24.04. 08 H Tsuda @ NI 4 A B z 4% R_E External Diagram N30881
b g [Feb. 21,1994 Kaneda 1/5 N ~TER (%)
- C%“%d Feb. 21,1994/ Kaneda Gwpe / %LEQCTRIC SUBMERSIBLE PUMP SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.
° D : 8]\ "9" i
° Ay @M% Feb. 21, 1994| Shinamoto HS-615C / HS-620 : %dmllll 17 ABMEFR




26

98

30

@/@/@@/@/@Mﬂ«@@ (&
RN
I i @w |
.mu j /A/ J 3 |H
[ = _ |
- & OO

[Fig 00265IB|K71J




(=) oh 4 ME - B
Mark Part Name Material « Note
9 —IF IR YT AT N — FC200
Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron
g |FXTEA T —T 2PNCTS
Complete Cable Rubber insulated flixible cables
26 |A—FIR A BV b
Auto—Cut Thermal Protector-Auto Cut—
30 EE7Z vk FC200
Upper Bracket Cast Iron
35 YSPZ 6306727
Bearing Ball Bearing
39 T—HTL—A FC200
Motor Frame Cast Iron
Stator -
n—A -
43 Rotor -
44 ET—HTYTh SUS420]2
Motor Shaft Stainless Steel
59 =N FC200
Seal Housing Cast Iron
55 Y ar i —24 SS400
Liner Mild Steel
58 AR —F 7RV SS400
Strainer Bolt Mild Steel
59 AR —F SS400
Strainer Mild Steel
Agitator High Chrome Alloy
73 |Fvar AN FC250
Suction Cover Cast Iron
7 AT 7 DR
Impeller High Chrome Alloy
8 [T T FC250
Casing Cast Iron
g0 |[ZY7rRV—7 SN 75575
Shaft Sleeve High Chrome Alloy
81 FANT—Ib B Rk A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
89 T—HEH FC200
Motor Base Cast Iron
]4 A= TIN—)v MW45CEL
Mechanical Seal -
Lubricant Terbine Oil
87 FANT—Ib BEkE A
Qil Seal Synthetic Rubber
38 X7V 631027
Bearing Ball Bearing
Hose Coupling Cast Iron
98 |V SGP
Handle Mild Steel
Date Sign . ME TS Dwg No.
Approved | 2012/6/28 Hayashi Title *ﬁ)& N30704G_KZ
Checked | 2012/6/28 Haruta Construction Diagram
Drawn | 2012/6/28 lkeda HS-615C BIL - ZRErD
Fig.No. Fig00265B-KZ SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.

UE e



HS615C-2005-0000C




1 No. 102 BN

2018-10-16

/MR

L %7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels.

s HaRES m & M E H= TE RO "5 EB(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size " Spec. Note Weight
_ EEFNILA (Jpn) & puktie Japanese 35x 100
1-1 731 205 Earth Label A é:;/nthetii Resin 1
_ EBEINILAE (Eng) ARt English 35 100
1-2 731 209 Earth Label AE glnthetii Resin 1
_ A & —7 L (10m) 2PNCTS 76098,70034% &4 (10m) 4C X 8sq
2-1 CE24F1 OA Con:pulite Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 8.2
_ AT & —7 L (20m) 2PNCTS Ay
2-2 CE24F20A Compnr::te Cable Rubber insulated flexible cables 1 OthiLZmaI Parts 20 0
_ EBERI—T C1020PC 8sq
3 TT8 B Cri:ping Sleeve Copper 3
RUNHEF21—T &R TT8-B ¢ 10x80 1m=78048
4 7801 7 Insulating Sleeve é:lynthetii Resin 3
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 25
5 BUM825 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 2
JLR)—THT FC d=¢ 32 2-¢ 10 P=60
6 76098 Gland Cast Iron 1
_ NARILE SUS304 M10 x 25
7-1 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
— RAERILL SUS304 M10 x 25
7-2 BUM1 025 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
A—ZFIILRYIRF/N— FC FEF ML HS35A
8 22207 Terminal Box Cover Cast Iron 1 1.7
oy [y PN ¢57 d=¢ 1046
9 (*) OP1 05 O-ring Smynthetic Rubber 1
_ NARILE SUS304 M12 x 30
10-1 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
_ RAERILL SUS304 M12 x 30
10-2 BUM1 230 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
_ ATV T Ty SUS304 M12
11-1 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
_ RAVT Ty SUS304 M12
11-2 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
_ R Iy v SUS304 M12
11-3 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 8
_ RAVT Ty SUS304 M12
11-4 SWUM1 ZB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
R—RAVF) YT FC 150A 4-¢ 1500132
12 HCFGB Hose Coupling Cast Iron 1 58
HHANRyFY [y PN 0162 4-¢ 15 0132
13 (*) 40005A Packing é:lynthetic Rubber 1
T—=dINo50T SUS304 d=¢ 30 B=20
14 74061 Cable Clamp Stainless Steel 1
NAFUN SUS304 M6
15 NUMGA Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 1
JLTvia =N d=¢21.8 D=¢ 31
16 70034 Rubber Bush é:lynthetic Rubber 1
RARILE SUS304 M6 x 20
17 BUM620 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
T—=TIWo5 TR SUS304 d=¢4
18 77006 Chain Stainless Steel 1
- &I C1020P 8sqxRb
19 TT8 5 TipE Copper 1
FRINRD SUS304 M5 x 8 SWAF
20 PUM58W Screw Stainless Steel 1
F =tk KA-315 11kW-200V KA-315
21 AC‘JTXLOO Auto—Cut KA-315 1
LTSk FC HS-615C
22 21 057 Up:er Bracket Cast Iron 1 7. 0
A SKb 6306
23 [WW72 Wave Washer Hard Steel 1
oy [S=PN ¢3.1d=¢71.4
24 (*) OG72 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
oy [y PN ¢57d=¢219.3
25 (*) OG220 O-ring é:ynthetic Rubber 1
T7ARTEY SWRM ¢ 6xL=22
26 FPG622 Fastener Pin Mild Steel 1
- B #—IL (50Hz) ThaY 50Hz ¢ 42
27-1 73629 Frequency Label Tetron 1
_ AR #—IL (60Hz) Thay 60Hz ¢ 42
27-2 73630 Frequency Label Tetron 1
AT—4R - 11kW-4P 200V
28 51232 i 1
NERILE SUS304 M16 x 30
29 BUM1 630 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 3
AYZ % SGP HS-615C ¢ 300-¢ 27
30 80040 Handle Mild Steel 1 1.5
BE D i A—E Non-additive Turbine Oil
31 |T1700 Lub?'icant Turbine Oil 7L
FRINRD SWRM M4 x 16
32 |PSM416 Screw Mild Steel 1
RIVT Ty SWRH4A M4
33 SWM4B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 1
EOv v SPCC M4
34 \WSM4 Washer Carbon Steel 1
FRARILE SUS304 M10x 30
35 BUM1 030 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 6
B A I—R@D: HS615C-2005-0000C 50 NoteAZ# A Titl n A EZEE
& §3—K(©2):HS615C-2006-0000C e I:IB HA Eﬂ %HJ Doc. Nf N30704J 1/3
o CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Fiabroeo, |V m00CFe) 8
7 afk 2025-04-22 ] e T g v -
I No.41,93 ¥ 2019-05-28 IR e HS_61 50 -p‘i;i "I iﬁ/ZﬂfE Fli
T No.41,93 A& 2019-05-28 A R ) S e e ) SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTD.

% E RO F AL T B ST Weight of each part is reference value

00527-3!




s HaRES m & M E 2 TE RO "5 EB(ke)
Mark Part No. Part Name Material Q'tv Size = Spec. Note Weight
Spring Washer Stainless Steel
_ ATV Ty N SUS304 M10
36-2 SWUM1 OB Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
E—HIL—L FC HS-615C
37120164 Motor Frame Cast Iron 1
725 C2801P 100x63 £ZIMER
38 7381 7 Name Plate Brass 1
- FTIA R SUS304 ¢2.6L=48
39 'HRU2.6-4.8 Rivet Stainless Steel 4
BREAKB—IL Fhay 40x20
40 73438 Inspe?tion Seal Tetron 1
ARFF— SUS403 B10xXH8 x L35 One Roundend
41 |K10835A Impeller Key Stainless Steel 1
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 14
42 BUM81 4 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 1
A7 AL —IL SUS+& T L a7 LEARILAA
43 CSLWM8 Seal Washer Stainles:l Steel+Synthetic Rubber 1
_ AEERTNILA (Jpn) & puktis Japanese 100 % 60
44-1 731 206 Caution Label A é:\l/nthetii Resin 1
- AIKFERTNILAE (Eng) [l English 100 x 60
44-2 731 21 0 Caution Label AE glnthetii Resin 1
E—AE FC HS-615C
45 11 7044 Motor Ec;ase Cast Iron 1 22.0
FTRINRD SUS304 M4 % 6
46 |PUMA46 Screw Stainless Steel 3
AH=HNT—IL - ¢ 45
47 IMW45CEL Mechanical Seal - 1 Set 0.4
oy [y PN ¢ 353 d=¢ 14882
48 (*) 0OB35 O-ring g-\‘/nthetic Rubber 1
S=ILNGTUY FC HS-615C MW45C
49 24096 Seal Housing Cast Iron 1 2.5
RA)T Ty SUS304 M8
50 |ISWUMS8B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
NARILE SUS304 M8 x 20
51 BUM820 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 4
7)o 63062ZC3 63062ZC3
52 |B6306ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢30D=¢p72 B=19 0.4
— - 11kW-4pP
53 150172 o B 1
E—RIv T SUS420J2 HS-615C
54 130157 Motor Shaft Stainless Steel 1
NERILE §25C M6 x 14
55 BSM61 4 Hexagon Bolt Mild Steel 3
RA) T Ty SWRH4A M6
56 |[SWM6B Spring Washer Stainless Steel 3
NTFYUTHRT SPCC HS-615C
57 23068 Bearing Cover Carbon Steel 1
N7V 6310Z2ZC3 B63107ZC3
58 |B6310ZZ Bearing Ball Bearing 1 d=¢ 50 D=¢ 120 B=27 1.1
oyvy =N $3.53 d=¢215.49
59 (*) OB46 O-ring Smynthetic Rubber 1
FANT—IL AL d=¢ 45 D=¢$ 60 b=9
60 SC45609 Oil Seal Suynthetic Rubber 1
FANTSY SUS304 M16 L=20.5
61161018 Oil Plug Stainless Steel 1
AVESY JOT R d=¢ 16 D=¢ 28 t=2
62 (*) 40009 Packing Non-Asbestos 1
NERILE SUS304 M12 x 35
63 BUM1 235 Hexagon Bolt Stainless Steel 8
FAN—IL AT L d=¢ 45 D=¢62 b=9
64 SC45629 Oil Seal Suynthetic Rubber 1
oy [=)ymPN ¢2 d=¢315
65 (*) 0832 O-ring S:\I/nthetic Rubber 1
SN TRRY—T EVEIR: 2 HS-615C
66 31 074 Shaft Sleeve I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1
AAYRARILE SUS304 M12xL=45
67 SUM1 230A Stud Bolt Stainless Steel 4
68-1 74060T03 ij\ad%sjtjaz;Collar thJaSi:IS:s;s Steel 18Dm0 261203
~ AEBHS— SUS403 d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=0.5
68-2 74060T05 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
_ AENT— SUS403 d=¢ 13 D=¢ 26 t=1.1
68-3 74060T1 1 Adjustable Collar Stainless Steel
NATFYL SUS304 M12
69 NUM1 2A Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel 4
r—=u FC HS-615C
70 1 2070 Casing Cast Iron 1 49.0
JEVV R —)L [SP=IN Y d=¢ 68 D=455 t=18
71 45002 Labyrinth Seal I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1
AN—FARILE SS400 M16xXM16 L=144
72 60044 Strainer Bolt Mild Steel 4 0.4
_ 12~_Z (50Hz) BU0L8%
73-1 1 0268 Impeller I-?gh Chrome Alloy 1 10.0
- 1> ~_Z (60Hz) By0LE%
73-2/10269 Impeller I—?gh Chrome Alloy 1 8.0
e R F TR Na0Toa) | 278
S . age.
SEFE - History CONSTRUCTION DIAGRAM Figi);‘a\[vz.lNoA HS6150-2005-00000-Fie 202?/%/1
N 2025-04-22 =T bRl L -
T No.41,93 Z5H 2019-05-28 e HS_61 50 p%%i "Iiﬁ/ZﬂfﬁFﬁ
T No.41,93 Z5H 2019-05-28 HEET A EET A ORI R AFLE b A SAKURAGAWA PUMP MFG.CO.LTI.
11 No. 102 ;B0 2018-10-16 L 7" Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. 3K i ih O 3B Bl T4 Weight of each part is reference value  00527-3(




s HaRES :‘Fé: % M E H= % - HROIR "5 EB(ke)
Mark Part No. = #qiﬁ:ﬁﬁyﬁim rt Name s Material Q'tv Size = Spec. Note Weight
i) 403 HS-615C
74162013 Stainless Steel 1 1.4
75 [ K7724 REEPIRAF— SUS403 1 B7xH7xL24
Agitator Key Stainless Steel
R PR A BT SUS403 HS-615C ¢ 65 L=70
76 6401 4 Agitator Nut Stainless Steel 1 0.9
WRHPIRISEHR)—T [y PN HS-615C ¢ 57 L=80
77 170112 Agitator Sleeve S:;/nthetic Rubber 1
78 183010 i\ﬁ#ﬂijffﬁ BU0L8% 1 ¢ 120 HS-615C 1.3
gitator High Chrome Alloy .
WIPIRE Vb SUS403 M16 t=10 A TILFyNHRE]
79 64003 Agitator Nut Stainless Steel 1
80 164004 i\ﬁ#g%ﬂ’jﬁ%ﬁj"yl‘ SUS403 1 M16 H=25 M16 #7)LFvh2{EE
gitator Nut Stainless Steel
81 113079 SO v hAN—4E SS400 1 HS-615C ¢ 288 t=12 4.5
Liner Mild Steel .
oy (=) PN ¢ 5.7 d=¢ 280
82 (*) OG280 O-ring g-\l/nthetic Rubber 1
83 113078 HoiavhN— FC 1 HS-615C 6.2
Suction Cover Cast Iron .
84 184013 ?ﬁﬁﬁ SS400 1 HS-615C 6.0
ectifier Mild Steel .
85 (14050 AN—F SS400 1 HS-615C 12.0
Strainer Mild Steel .
ATV Ty SUS304 M16
86 SWUM1 68 Spring Washer Stainless Steel 4
87 INUM16A NATFTYL SUS304 4 M16
Hexagon Nut Stainless Steel
yEOYL Tk * X—UEEL BB SIS () IR0 | BIFEY
901 HS615CPO Packing & O-ring Set * included. 1 () should be included. OthibonaI Parts
TV E FC JISTOK160A 4-¢ 15 132 L=247 | BI|5EY
902 9001 4 Discharge Pipe With Flange Cast Iron 1 Optional Parts 13 5
SLR)—T ABTL ~$217D=¢44 [=110 E£72076% & | Bl7cY
903170099 Rubber Sleeve é:lynthetic Rubber 1 OthiL(l)nal Parts
FvTRAYVT—T I 2PNCTS B3 Tmf AR FEIE5mE 8sq RBIFEY
904 |CE24F Cabtyre f)able Rubber insulated flexible cables Tm Price:per a meté'f/SaIes:per 5m OthiznnaI Parts 0.7
905 |R50172HSC |5 2=t - 1 BI55Y 245
Shaft with Rotor - Optional Part '
906 [ HCF6-4B R—RAV T FC 1 100A 0162 4-¢ 15 0132 %I? '0313 e
go_se C‘(}gfpul“:_ni& ggStSI(;I;n JISTOK100A EE S ere >0
SUSF = + ISVUEE 75754
907190165 Discharge Pipe With Flange Mild Steel 1 Op;ilZmal Parts 7.5
VNG UR IREFIHE FAALAE{EFIHY951 100:9~10 | BlIFEY
908 /AL Compour;f%L : "y Epoxy resin 1 OthtmaI Parts 1.1
TARYEEGRLE TARFHIE FAIALFEIEFIHYI51 100:9~10|5I75Y
909 HY951 Epoxy resin 1 Optional Parts
B & R(D:HS615C-2005-0000C Date Sign. & - Titl 2 EHES
8 0—K(©2):HS615C-2006-0000C Approved 28-Jun-2012 Hayagsh\ e HB l:% Eﬂ %H D:f?lj N30704‘J 3/3
FCFE Note:dZHE Checked 28-Jun-2012 Haruta SHEE y Page.
ﬁ:His:Ery Drawn 28-Jun-2012 Ikeda @ CONSTRUCT|ON DlAGRAM Fig.Draw. No HS6150-2005-00000-Fig 20215&{/?5/1
RS 2025-04-22 187 =K Type
T No.4l,93 2% 2019-05-28 IR HS_61 5C m"l TQ/Zi(fE-ﬁ %
T No.4l,93 & 2019-05-28 N X BET AL, BRSO LS B Eh— AR SAKUR GAWA PUMP MFG.
H - No. 102 SEII 2018-10-16 I L7 Either Japanese or English is attached for the labels. ¥ HEO T RITB ZHTT Weight of each part is referen(e value  00527-3(}






